Election

1954

WEALDSTONE SOUTH [14]

Electors T out Candidate

9,339 50.2 +Frederick W.C. Adkins
+William J.K. Crawforth
+Frederick D. Campbell Allen

Joseph Barrow
William J. Fisher
Norman Sisley

[Election of Crawforth as an Alderman]

1954
(24/6)

9,339 Gordon H. Seymour

[Campbell Allen retires from the Council]

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

9,250 38.6 William E. Thorpe
Doris I. Edwards

9,105 30.2 Gordon H. Seymour
Henry J. Craske

8,837 37.3 Frederick W.C. Adkins
Doris |. Edwards

8,676 45.2 William E. Thorpe
Henry J. Craske
Alan G. Rubenstein

8,523 46.1 Gordon H. Seymour
Henry J. Craske
Alan G. Rubenstein

8,477 33.9 Frederick W.C. Adkins
Glyn Davies

[Thorpe retires from the Council]
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Party

Lab
Lab
Lab

Lab

Lab

Lab

Lab

Votes

2,949
2,926
2,873

1,614
1,585
1,526

Unopp.

2,399
1,166
1,233

1,899
847
1,052

666

1,802
1,230
890
572

2,244
1,046

639
1,198

2,058
810
1,248




WEALDSTONE SOUTH [cont.]

Election Electors Tout  Candidate Party Votes
1961 8,384 33.0 Herbert A. Maun C 1,430
Glyn Davies Lab 747
Cyril C. Chadley L 589
683
1962 8,318 45.1 Gerald M. Freely L 1,750
Gordon H. Seymour C 1,184
Charles Morley Lab 812
566
1963 8,277 47.0 Frederick W.C. Adkins C 1,600
Frederick W.C. Everitt L 1,275
Charles Morley Lab 1,011
325
Election C% Lab% L% Oth%
1954 64.9 35.1 -
1954 (24/6) Unopp. - - -
1955 67.3 32.7 -
1956 69.2 30.8 -
1957 60.1 39.9 .
1958 45.9 31.4 22.7
1959 57.1 26.6 16.3
1960 71.8 28.2 .
1961 51.7 27.0 21.3
1962 31.6 21.7 46.7
1963 41.2 26.0 32.8

Note:

1957: A Liberal Party member, Alan G. Rubenstein, had been selected to contest the election. Shortly
before nominations opened Harrow Central Liberal Association decided they would not contest
the 1957 election.

1962: Freely resigned from the Council in February 1964.
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